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 2:03 PM
 09/15/07
 Accrual Basis

 Stanford Eagle LLC
 Profit & Loss Detail

 January through December 2006

Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense

Administrative Costs
Banking Fees

Check 03/16/2006 1314 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 6.62 6.62
Check 07/06/2006 1333 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 140.00 146.62

Total Banking Fees 146.62 146.62

Computer Repairs and Supplies
Check 05/01/2006 1319 River Technologies repairs Bank Operating Account 448.00 448.00
Bill 10/25/2006 Coff's Harbour computer repair Accounts Payable 97.11 545.11

Total Computer Repairs and Supplies 545.11 545.11

entertainment
Check 10/02/2006 2009 Lighthouse Yacht Club & Marina Function in Andros Bank Operating Account 145.60 145.60

Total entertainment 145.60 145.60

Finance Charges
Check 05/12/2006 1324 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 115.48 115.48
Check 05/12/2006 1324 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 366.76 482.24
Check 07/06/2006 1333 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 290.78 773.02
Check 08/04/2006 1347 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 282.75 1,055.77
Check 11/08/2006 2028 Bank of Antigua BOA c/c fee Bank Operating Account 31.73 1,087.50

Total Finance Charges 1,087.50 1,087.50

Legal Fees
Bill 01/13/2006 7163 SFGC Dept of marine Service (Lamothe) Accounts Payable 2,799.00 2,799.00
Check 01/24/2006 1264 Coff's Harbour consulting with Moore & Co Re: Structure Bank Operating Account 870.00 3,669.00
Check 02/06/2006 1270 Moore & Company Bank Operating Account 781.25 4,450.25
Bill 03/28/2006 10273 SFGL paid to Cort & Cort Accounts Payable 352.52 4,802.77
Check 05/30/2006 1330 SFGL Corporate renewals Bank Operating Account 424.00 5,226.77
Bill 10/10/2006 103437 SFGC Delaware registered agent fee Accounts Payable 234.00 5,460.77
Check 12/28/2006 wire SFGC Trust Co of Marshall Islands Bank Operating Account 500.00 5,960.77

Total Legal Fees 5,960.77 5,960.77

Office Supplies
Check 01/19/2006 1263 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 782.51 782.51
Check 01/19/2006 1263 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 46.98 829.49
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 11.00 840.49
Check 03/28/2006 1381 American Express packing materials Bank Operating Account 34.15 874.64
Check 03/28/2006 1381 American Express Bank Operating Account 379.06 1,253.70
Check 05/03/2006 1318 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 25.62 1,279.32
Check 07/12/2006 1336 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 61.01 1,340.33
Check 07/19/2006 1340 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 11.22 1,351.55
Check 07/19/2006 1338 National Marine Suppliers Letterhead, business cards Bank Operating Account 2,941.50 4,293.05
Check 10/03/2006 2013 Deluxe Business Checks checks Bank Operating Account 106.46 4,399.51

Total Office Supplies 4,399.51 4,399.51

Postage
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 56.45 56.45
Check 02/13/2006 1274 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 64.20 120.65
Check 02/22/2006 1279 Coff's Harbour AV Components Bank Operating Account 81.94 202.59
Check 03/16/2006 1314 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 45.84 248.43
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Bank Operating Account 30.27 278.70
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 146.00 424.70
Check 08/04/2006 1349 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 56.78 481.48
Check 09/28/2006 2006 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 317.24 798.72
Check 10/10/2006 2017 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 226.36 1,025.08
Check 10/11/2006 2018 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 63.90 1,088.98
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 5.80 1,094.78
Check 11/17/2006 2031 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 53.30 1,148.08

Total Postage 1,148.08 1,148.08

Processing Fees
Bill 02/25/2006 6051 SFGL Accounts Payable 225.00 225.00
Bill 03/17/2006 10107 SFGL Accounts Payable 225.00 450.00
Check 05/30/2006 1330 SFGL Bank Operating Account 450.00 900.00
Check 07/06/2006 1334 SFGL May costs Bank Operating Account 225.00 1,125.00
Check 08/01/2006 1350 Stanford Financial Group Ltd June Bank Operating Account 225.00 1,350.00
Check 08/11/2006 1355 Stanford Financial Group Ltd Bank Operating Account 225.00 1,575.00
Bill 09/25/2006 11952 SFGL Accounts Payable 225.00 1,800.00
Check 10/25/2006 2025 SFGL Bank Operating Account 225.00 2,025.00
Check 11/03/2006 wire Stanford Financial Group Ltd Bank Operating Account 225.00 2,250.00
Bill 12/06/2006 12335 SFGL Accounts Payable 225.00 2,475.00
Check 12/28/2006 wire SFGL check service Bank Operating Account 225.00 2,700.00

Total Processing Fees 2,700.00 2,700.00
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 09/15/07
 Accrual Basis

 Stanford Eagle LLC
 Profit & Loss Detail

 January through December 2006

Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

Recruiting Fees
Check 05/03/2006 1322 Culinary Fusion Bank Operating Account 5,400.00 5,400.00
Check 10/25/2006 2026 Luxury Yacht Crews Felecia Simms - placement fee Bank Operating Account 2,400.00 7,800.00

Total Recruiting Fees 7,800.00 7,800.00

storage
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Bank Operating Account 2,714.33 2,714.33
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 148.40 2,862.73
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express container Bank Operating Account 2,675.00 5,537.73

Total storage 5,537.73 5,537.73

Suspense
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 0.00 0.00
Check 03/16/2006 1314 Bank of Antigua Big Lots - no receipt Bank Operating Account 130.11 130.11
Check 04/04/2006 1318 Suspense not recorded in QB Bank Operating Account 6,924.22 7,054.33
Check 05/25/2006 1327 Bank of Antigua ACP Worldwide- no receipts Bank Operating Account 149.58 7,203.91
Deposit 07/26/2006 1986 Suspense deposit not identified Bank Operating Account -146.00 7,057.91
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Bank Operating Account 3,125.68 10,183.59
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Bank Operating Account -1,047.75 9,135.84
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Shell Beach Boat yard -no receipt Bank Operating Account 47.86 9,183.70
Check 09/29/2006 1371 National Marine Suppliers duplicate payment, due  back from vendor Bank Operating Account 2,514.57 11,698.27

Total Suspense 11,698.27 11,698.27

Taxes/Licenses
Check 03/22/2006 1316 Coff's Harbour registration Bank Operating Account 100.00 100.00
Check 07/19/2006 1340 Coff's Harbour tax free certificate for fuel purchase Bank Operating Account 50.00 150.00
Check 08/29/2006 1367 Coff's Harbour Landing fees - English Harbour Bank Operating Account 218.00 368.00
Check 08/29/2006 1363 Republic of the Marshall Islands One year fee Bank Operating Account 1,400.00 1,768.00
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua St Pauls national park authority Bank Operating Account 972.00 2,740.00
Check 08/31/2006 1370 Coff's Harbour fee for fuel certificate Bank Operating Account 50.00 2,790.00
Check 09/28/2006 2006 Coff's Harbour registration fee Bank Operating Account 200.00 2,990.00
Check 12/26/2006 2037 Coff's Harbour duty free fuel cert Bank Operating Account 50.00 3,040.00

Total Taxes/Licenses 3,040.00 3,040.00

Warehouse Rental
Check 01/19/2006 1263 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 212.00 212.00
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 148.40 360.40
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express Bank Operating Account 148.40 508.80
Check 03/28/2006 1381 American Express Bank Operating Account 148.40 657.20
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Bank Operating Account 148.40 805.60
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Bank Operating Account 148.40 954.00
Check 07/19/2006 1338 National Marine Suppliers storage of 40' container Mar-May Bank Operating Account 1,351.50 2,305.50
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 148.40 2,453.90
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Bank Operating Account 148.40 2,602.30
Check 08/16/2006 1356 National Marine Suppliers June container storage Bank Operating Account 413.40 3,015.70
Check 08/16/2006 1356 National Marine Suppliers March container storage Bank Operating Account 413.40 3,429.10
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express Bank Operating Account 148.40 3,577.50
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express St croix Bank Operating Account 1,337.50 4,915.00
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 2,823.40 7,738.40
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 379.29 8,117.69

Total Warehouse Rental 8,117.69 8,117.69

Total Administrative Costs 52,326.88 52,326.88

Contract Labor
Administrative Support

Check 01/31/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 5,000.00
Check 02/28/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 10,000.00
Check 04/28/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 15,000.00
Check 05/31/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 20,000.00
Check 06/30/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Admin Staff Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 25,000.00
Check 06/30/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 30,000.00
Check 07/31/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Kelly Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 35,000.00
Check 08/31/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 40,000.00
Check 09/29/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 45,000.00
Check 10/31/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 50,000.00
Check 11/30/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 55,000.00
Check 12/29/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 60,000.00

Total Administrative Support 60,000.00 60,000.00

Bonuses
Check 07/31/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Kelly Bank Operating Account 3,750.00 3,750.00
Check 07/31/2006 wire Malachi O'Gallagher malachi Bank Operating Account 4,125.00 7,875.00
Check 07/31/2006 wire Sarah Hoskins Bank Operating Account 2,940.00 10,815.00
Check 08/11/2006 1355 Stanford Financial Group Ltd Mcnabb Bank Operating Account 5,250.00 16,065.00
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Check 10/24/2006 wire Dennis Mcnabb Bank Operating Account 3,000.00 19,065.00
Check 10/31/2006 wire Malachi O'Gallagher Bank Operating Account 4,125.00 23,190.00
Check 10/31/2006 wire Sarah Hoskins Bank Operating Account 1,890.00 25,080.00
Check 10/31/2006 wire Stephen Ivkovic Bank Operating Account 2,640.00 27,720.00
Check 11/03/2006 wire Stanford Financial Group Ltd Bonus McNabb Bank Operating Account 6,300.00 34,020.00

Total Bonuses 34,020.00 34,020.00

Captain
Check 01/31/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 12,000.00
Check 02/28/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 24,000.00
Check 04/28/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 36,000.00
Check 05/31/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 48,000.00
Check 06/30/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Captain Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 60,000.00
Check 06/30/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 72,000.00
Check 07/31/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Rodd Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 84,000.00
Check 08/31/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 96,000.00
Check 09/29/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 108,000.00
Check 10/31/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 120,000.00
Check 11/30/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 132,000.00
Check 12/29/2006 wire Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 12,000.00 144,000.00

Total Captain 144,000.00 144,000.00

Chef Services
Check 01/31/2006 wire Regis Bourdon & Angela Levy Bank Operating Account 5,500.00 5,500.00
Check 04/28/2006 wire Malachi O'Gallagher Bank Operating Account 6,416.67 11,916.67
Check 05/31/2006 wire Malachi O'Gallagher Bank Operating Account 5,500.00 17,416.67
Check 06/30/2006 wire Malachi O'Gallagher Bank Operating Account 5,500.00 22,916.67
Check 07/31/2006 wire Malachi O'Gallagher Bank Operating Account 5,500.00 28,416.67
Check 08/31/2006 wire Malachi O'Gallagher Bank Operating Account 5,500.00 33,916.67
Check 09/29/2006 wire Malachi O'Gallagher Bank Operating Account 5,500.00 39,416.67
Check 10/31/2006 wire Malachi O'Gallagher Bank Operating Account 5,500.00 44,916.67
Check 11/30/2006 wire Malachi O'Gallagher Bank Operating Account 2,750.00 47,666.67
Check 12/29/2006 wirw Malachi O'Gallagher Bank Operating Account 4,712.29 52,378.96

Total Chef Services 52,378.96 52,378.96

Day Labor
Check 02/13/2006 1274 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 405.00 405.00
Check 02/22/2006 1279 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 725.00 1,130.00
Check 03/22/2006 1316 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 2,988.75 4,118.75
Check 05/03/2006 1323 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 885.00 5,003.75
Check 05/03/2006 1318 Coff's Harbour Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 200.00 5,203.75
Check 07/20/2006 1343 Daniel Wright Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 345.00 5,548.75
Check 10/11/2006 2018 Coff's Harbour Ivan DeSOuza Bank Operating Account 802.50 6,351.25
Check 10/11/2006 2018 Coff's Harbour Abubakri Mohammed Bank Operating Account 802.50 7,153.75
Check 10/11/2006 2018 Coff's Harbour Christopher Whippy Bank Operating Account 300.00 7,453.75
Check 12/26/2006 2037 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 400.00 7,853.75

Total Day Labor 7,853.75 7,853.75

Engineer
Bill 02/25/2006 6051 SFGL McNabb - Jan Accounts Payable 7,000.00 7,000.00
Check 05/30/2006 1330 SFGL March and April Bank Operating Account 14,000.00 21,000.00
Check 07/06/2006 1334 SFGL May services Bank Operating Account 7,000.00 28,000.00
Check 08/01/2006 1350 Stanford Financial Group Ltd June Bank Operating Account 7,000.00 35,000.00
Bill 09/25/2006 11952 SFGL Accounts Payable 7,000.00 42,000.00
Check 11/03/2006 wire Stanford Financial Group Ltd October Bank Operating Account 7,000.00 49,000.00
Bill 12/06/2006 12335 SFGL Accounts Payable 7,000.00 56,000.00
Check 12/28/2006 wire SFGL D McNabb Nov Bank Operating Account 7,000.00 63,000.00

Total Engineer 63,000.00 63,000.00

First Mate
Check 01/31/2006 wire Daniel Wright Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 3,500.00
Check 02/28/2006 wire Daniel Wright Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 7,000.00
Bill 03/17/2006 10107 SFGL Accounts Payable 7,000.00 14,000.00
Check 04/28/2006 wire Daniel Wright Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 17,500.00
Check 04/28/2006 wire Daniel Wright Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 21,000.00
Check 05/31/2006 wire Daniel Wright Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 24,500.00
Check 06/30/2006 wire Daniel Wright Contract through June 30 Bank Operating Account 5,882.90 30,382.90
Check 06/30/2006 wire Stephen Ivkovic Bank Operating Account 5,161.29 35,544.19
Check 07/31/2006 wire Stephen Ivkovic Bank Operating Account 4,000.00 39,544.19
Check 08/31/2006 wire Stephen Ivkovic Bank Operating Account 4,000.00 43,544.19
Deposit 09/08/2006 Chistopher Whippy return of consulting fee Bank Operating Account -3,500.00 40,044.19
Check 09/08/2006 wire Chistopher Whippy Bank Operating Account 7,000.00 47,044.19
Check 09/29/2006 wire Stephen Ivkovic Bank Operating Account 4,000.00 51,044.19
Check 10/31/2006 wire Stephen Ivkovic Bank Operating Account 4,000.00 55,044.19
Check 11/30/2006 wire Stephen Ivkovic Bank Operating Account 4,000.00 59,044.19
Check 12/29/2006 wire Stephen Ivkovic Bank Operating Account 4,000.00 63,044.19
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Total First Mate 63,044.19 63,044.19

Navigation fees
Check 02/13/2006 1274 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 25.00 25.00
Check 02/22/2006 1281 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 93.45 118.45

Total Navigation fees 118.45 118.45

Other Expense
Check 07/06/2006 1332 Stanford Development Co Ltd Antigua temporary licenses Bank Operating Account 92.77 92.77

Total Other Expense 92.77 92.77

Staff Benefits
General Journal 01/01/2006 22 Health Insurance-regis & Angela Prepaid Insurance 526.33 526.33
General Journal 01/04/2006 45 Insurance Taylor-Jan -SPLIT- 501.65 1,027.98
General Journal 01/04/2006 45 Insurance Wright - Jan Staff Benefits 238.50 1,266.48
General Journal 01/04/2006 45 Insurance McNabb - Jan Staff Benefits 263.17 1,529.65
General Journal 01/10/2006 2 medical insurance McNabb/Wright Jan 2006 Prepaid Insurance 501.67 2,031.32
General Journal 01/10/2006 3 insurance for Taylor Jan 2006 Prepaid Insurance 501.65 2,532.97
Check 01/31/2006 wire Regis Bourdon & Angela Levy collect prepaid group insurance Bank Operating Account -1,023.75 1,509.22
General Journal 02/01/2006 23 health ins regis and angela Prepaid Insurance 526.33 2,035.55
General Journal 02/13/2006 46 Taylor, Wright, McNabb Insurance Prepaid Insurance 1,003.32 3,038.87
General Journal 03/01/2006 24 health ins regis and angela Prepaid Insurance 526.34 3,565.21
General Journal 03/13/2006 47 Taylor, Wright, McNabb insurance Prepaid Insurance 1,003.32 4,568.53
Check 03/16/2006 1314 Bank of Antigua Health Insurance Feb-Jul Bank Operating Account 1,431.00 5,999.53
Check 03/16/2006 1314 Bank of Antigua health Insurance Feb-Jul Bank Operating Account 1,579.00 7,578.53
General Journal 08/29/2006 60 Mcnabb Prepaid Insurance 301.50 7,880.03
General Journal 09/01/2006 61 Prepaid Insurance 301.60 8,181.63
General Journal 09/01/2006 66 Sarah & Malachi insurance Prepaid Insurance 603.00 8,784.63
General Journal 10/01/2006 62 mcnabb Prepaid Insurance 301.50 9,086.13
General Journal 10/01/2006 67 Prepaid Insurance 603.00 9,689.13
General Journal 11/01/2006 63 mcnabb Prepaid Insurance 301.50 9,990.63
General Journal 11/01/2006 68 Prepaid Insurance 603.00 10,593.63
Check 11/16/2006 2030 Bank of Antigua health insurance for Mac & Sarah Bank Operating Account 180.00 10,773.63
General Journal 12/01/2006 64 mcnabb Prepaid Insurance 301.50 11,075.13
General Journal 12/01/2006 69 Prepaid Insurance 603.00 11,678.13

Total Staff Benefits 11,678.13 11,678.13

Stewards
Check 01/31/2006 wire Regis Bourdon & Angela Levy Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 3,500.00
Check 04/28/2006 wire Sarah Hoskins Bank Operating Account 4,083.33 7,583.33
Check 05/31/2006 wire Sarah Hoskins Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 11,083.33
Check 06/30/2006 wire Sandra Hoskins Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 14,583.33
Check 07/31/2006 wire Sarah Hoskins Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 18,083.33
Check 08/31/2006 wire Sarah Hoskins Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 21,583.33
Check 09/29/2006 wire Sarah Hoskins Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 25,083.33
Check 10/31/2006 wire Sarah Hoskins Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 28,583.33
Check 11/07/2006 wire Sarah Hoskins Bank Operating Account 3,500.00 32,083.33
Check 11/30/2006 wir Sarah Hoskins Bank Operating Account 1,750.00 33,833.33
Check 12/28/2006 wire SFGL Felecia Simms Nov 7 Bank Operating Account 4,000.00 37,833.33
Check 12/28/2006 wire SFGL Nov 30 Felecia Simms Bank Operating Account 6,000.00 43,833.33
Check 12/29/2006 wire Sarah Hoskins Bank Operating Account 5,250.00 49,083.33

Total Stewards 49,083.33 49,083.33

Total Contract Labor 485,269.58 485,269.58

Crew Expense
Air Travel

Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,623.10 1,623.10
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express Bank Operating Account 441.00 2,064.10
Check 03/13/2006 1311 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 448.50 2,512.60
Check 03/28/2006 1381 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,777.60 4,290.20
Check 05/03/2006 1318 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 194.00 4,484.20
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Bank Operating Account 518.10 5,002.30
Check 05/12/2006 1324 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 1,483.00 6,485.30
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Bank Operating Account 5,900.00 12,385.30
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 2,038.58 14,423.88
Check 07/20/2006 1343 Daniel Wright Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 100.00 14,523.88
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,388.49 15,912.37
Check 08/04/2006 1347 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 128.20 16,040.57
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express Bank Operating Account 701.00 16,741.57
Check 08/29/2006 1367 Coff's Harbour departure tax Bank Operating Account 40.00 16,781.57
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 1,348.80 18,130.37
Check 09/12/2006 1373 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 313.10 18,443.47
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 2,387.98 20,831.45
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 3,916.50 24,747.95
Check 10/26/2006 2024 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 242.96 24,990.91
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Check 11/08/2006 2028 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 50.00 25,040.91
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 4,605.48 29,646.39

Total Air Travel 29,646.39 29,646.39

Groceries
Check 01/19/2006 1263 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 4,777.11 4,777.11
Check 01/19/2006 1263 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account -180.20 4,596.91
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,168.93 5,765.84
Check 02/06/2006 1271 National Marine Suppliers provisions Bank Operating Account 1,134.16 6,900.00
Check 02/13/2006 1274 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 40.00 6,940.00
Check 02/22/2006 1279 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 48.46 6,988.46
Check 02/22/2006 1281 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 194.96 7,183.42
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 3,146.58 10,330.00
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua fish Bank Operating Account 291.51 10,621.51
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express Bank Operating Account 270.24 10,891.75
Check 03/13/2006 1311 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 204.12 11,095.87
Check 03/15/2006 1313 National Marine Suppliers Bank Operating Account 1,932.61 13,028.48
Check 03/28/2006 1381 American Express Bank Operating Account 365.24 13,393.72
Check 05/03/2006 1318 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 119.17 13,512.89
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Bank Operating Account 641.66 14,154.55
Check 05/12/2006 1324 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 1,001.01 15,155.56
Check 05/25/2006 1327 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 2,926.09 18,081.65
Check 07/06/2006 1333 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 150.29 18,231.94
Check 07/12/2006 1336 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 510.88 18,742.82
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Bank Operating Account 935.32 19,678.14
Check 07/19/2006 1340 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 429.16 20,107.30
Check 07/19/2006 1338 National Marine Suppliers Bank Operating Account 1,165.85 21,273.15
Check 07/19/2006 1338 National Marine Suppliers Bank Operating Account 2,890.71 24,163.86
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,833.08 25,996.94
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 115.87 26,112.81
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 386.81 26,499.62
Check 07/20/2006 1343 Daniel Wright Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 224.45 26,724.07
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,117.00 27,841.07
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Bank Operating Account 3.42 27,844.49
Check 08/02/2006 1345 The Pavilion Antigua Seafood Bank Operating Account 516.40 28,360.89
Check 08/04/2006 1347 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 3,100.19 31,461.08
Check 08/16/2006 1356 National Marine Suppliers FIlet Mignon Bank Operating Account 151.60 31,612.68
Check 08/17/2006 1358 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 306.91 31,919.59
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express Bank Operating Account 3,247.08 35,166.67
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express water Bank Operating Account 5.40 35,172.07
Check 08/29/2006 1367 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 26.63 35,198.70
Check 08/29/2006 1367 Coff's Harbour groceries Bank Operating Account 39.60 35,238.30
Check 08/29/2006 1362 The Pavilion Antigua Evian Bank Operating Account 38.81 35,277.11
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 1,150.23 36,427.34
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua shrimp Bank Operating Account 1,056.00 37,483.34
Check 08/31/2006 1370 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 43.37 37,526.71
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 3,166.00 40,692.71
Check 10/11/2006 2018 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 434.60 41,127.31
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,411.87 42,539.18
Check 10/26/2006 2024 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 753.83 43,293.01
Check 11/30/2006 2033 Coff's Harbour sodas and water Bank Operating Account 303.00 43,596.01
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 2,759.60 46,355.61
Bill 12/15/2006 intercompany bill Stanford Estate Accounts Payable 1,066.27 47,421.88
Check 12/21/2006 2034 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 51.00 47,472.88
Check 12/26/2006 2037 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 24.58 47,497.46

Total Groceries 47,497.46 47,497.46

Ground Transportation
General Journal 01/01/2006 27 truck insurance Prepaid Insurance 488.33 488.33
Check 01/19/2006 1263 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 114.98 603.31
Check 01/24/2006 1264 Coff's Harbour January truck payment Bank Operating Account 1,033.54 1,636.85
Check 01/24/2006 1265 Coff's Harbour gas Bank Operating Account 33.87 1,670.72
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 293.23 1,963.95
General Journal 02/02/2006 28 Prepaid Insurance 488.33 2,452.28
Check 02/13/2006 1274 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 20.00 2,472.28
Check 02/13/2006 1278 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 90.00 2,562.28
Check 02/22/2006 1279 Coff's Harbour Feb payment Bank Operating Account 1,033.54 3,595.82
Check 02/22/2006 1279 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 13.00 3,608.82
Check 02/22/2006 1281 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 109.00 3,717.82
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 89.03 3,806.85
General Journal 03/03/2006 29 Prepaid Insurance 488.33 4,295.18
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express Bank Operating Account 217.76 4,512.94
Check 03/13/2006 1311 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 1,031.00 5,543.94
Check 03/16/2006 1314 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 162.49 5,706.43
Check 03/22/2006 1316 Coff's Harbour truck Bank Operating Account 1,033.54 6,739.97
Check 03/22/2006 1316 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 130.00 6,869.97
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Check 03/28/2006 1381 American Express Bank Operating Account 86.00 6,955.97
General Journal 04/01/2006 30 Prepaid Insurance 488.35 7,444.32
Check 05/03/2006 1323 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 1,033.54 8,477.86
Check 05/03/2006 1318 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 88.00 8,565.86
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Bank Operating Account 260.34 8,826.20
Check 05/12/2006 1324 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 80.54 8,906.74
Check 05/25/2006 1327 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 42.30 8,949.04
Check 06/15/2006 1331 Stanford Development Co Ltd lease of 2 X-Trails for June Bank Operating Account 1,558.50 10,507.54
Check 07/06/2006 1333 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 69.77 10,577.31
Check 07/12/2006 1336 Coff's Harbour car payment Bank Operating Account 1,033.54 11,610.85
Check 07/12/2006 1336 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 489.32 12,100.17
Check 07/12/2006 none Coff's Harbour truck payment Bank Operating Account 1,033.54 13,133.71
Check 07/12/2006 none Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 109.25 13,242.96
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Bank Operating Account 120.19 13,363.15
Check 07/19/2006 1340 Coff's Harbour truck payment Bank Operating Account 1,033.54 14,396.69
Check 07/19/2006 1340 Coff's Harbour gas for auto Bank Operating Account 201.63 14,598.32
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Car rental USVI Bank Operating Account 1,932.00 16,530.32
Check 07/20/2006 1343 Daniel Wright Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 266.00 16,796.32
Check 07/31/2006 1346 Stanford Development Co Ltd vehicle rental Bank Operating Account 1,558.50 18,354.82
Check 08/21/2006 1357 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 1,033.54 19,388.36
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 167.28 19,555.64
Check 09/12/2006 1373 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 335.00 19,890.64
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 67.00 19,957.64
Check 09/28/2006 2006 Coff's Harbour Sept car payment Bank Operating Account 1,033.54 20,991.18
Check 10/10/2006 2017 Coff's Harbour truck payment Bank Operating Account 1,033.54 22,024.72
Check 10/26/2006 2024 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 306.90 22,331.62
Bill 11/01/2006 Coff's Harbour Nov car payment Accounts Payable 1,033.54 23,365.16
Check 11/16/2006 2030 Bank of Antigua gas for auto Bank Operating Account 76.73 23,441.89
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 50.00 23,491.89
Check 12/21/2006 2034 Coff's Harbour truck payment Bank Operating Account 1,033.54 24,525.43
Check 12/26/2006 2037 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 50.00 24,575.43

Total Ground Transportation 24,575.43 24,575.43

Laundry
Check 02/22/2006 1281 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 73.70 73.70
Check 03/13/2006 1311 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 49.09 122.79
Check 05/03/2006 1318 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 74.96 197.75
Check 07/20/2006 1343 Daniel Wright Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 88.80 286.55
Bill 08/02/2006 138 Antigua Athletic Club amount disputed Accounts Payable 1,876.67 2,163.22
Check 08/09/2006 1351 Antigua Athletic Club Bank Operating Account 1,021.49 3,184.71
Check 08/29/2006 1366 Antigua Athletic Club July Bank Operating Account 2,316.87 5,501.58
Credit 11/06/2006 165 Antigua Athletic Club correct overcharge Accounts Payable -95.51 5,406.07

Total Laundry 5,406.07 5,406.07

Lodging/Housing
Check 01/24/2006 1265 Coff's Harbour Dec/Jan FLL Bank Operating Account 2,600.00 2,600.00
Check 02/22/2006 1279 Coff's Harbour Feb FLL Bank Operating Account 1,300.00 3,900.00
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express hotel in St Thomas Bank Operating Account 316.14 4,216.14
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express Dan in St Thomas Bank Operating Account 2,705.19 6,921.33
Check 03/13/2006 1311 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 277.05 7,198.38
Check 03/22/2006 1316 Coff's Harbour mar FLL Bank Operating Account 1,300.00 8,498.38
Check 03/28/2006 1381 American Express St Thomas Bank Operating Account 784.05 9,282.43
Check 05/03/2006 1323 Coff's Harbour April FLL Bank Operating Account 1,300.00 10,582.43
Check 05/11/2006 wire Coldwell Banker Land housing Bank Operating Account 3,668.00 14,250.43
Check 05/25/2006 1327 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 232.00 14,482.43
Check 05/26/2006 wire Coldwell Banker Land May rent Bank Operating Account 1,250.00 15,732.43
Check 05/26/2006 wire Coldwell Banker Land June Rent Bank Operating Account 2,500.00 18,232.43
Check 06/14/2006 wire Coldwell Banker Land Bank Operating Account 5,000.00 23,232.43
Check 07/12/2006 1336 Coff's Harbour  May 2006 Bank Operating Account 1,300.00 24,532.43
Check 07/12/2006 none Coff's Harbour June FLL Bank Operating Account 1,300.00 25,832.43
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,274.40 27,106.83
Check 07/19/2006 1340 Coff's Harbour Utilities STX Bank Operating Account 426.09 27,532.92
Check 07/19/2006 1340 Coff's Harbour Jul FLL Bank Operating Account 1,300.00 28,832.92
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,511.48 30,344.40
Check 07/20/2006 1343 Daniel Wright Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 544.20 30,888.60
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,262.38 32,150.98
Check 08/08/2006 1353 Coldwell Banker Land crew house utilities Bank Operating Account 611.71 32,762.69
Check 08/17/2006 1358 Coff's Harbour August Bank Operating Account 1,300.00 34,062.69
Check 08/22/2006 wire Coldwell Banker Land August rent Bank Operating Account 2,500.00 36,562.69
Check 08/22/2006 1364 Hospitality Services July cleaning services in Antigua Bank Operating Account 355.56 36,918.25
Check 08/29/2006 1365 Coldwell Banker Land Utilities thru Aug 14 Bank Operating Account 242.63 37,160.88
Check 09/01/2006 wire Coldwell Banker Land Bank Operating Account 2,500.00 39,660.88
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 4,322.37 43,983.25
Check 09/28/2006 2006 Coff's Harbour September rent Bank Operating Account 1,300.00 45,283.25
Check 09/29/2006 wire Coldwell Banker Land Bank Operating Account 2,500.00 47,783.25
Check 10/02/2006 2008 Hospitality Services cleaning service for Antigua lodging Bank Operating Account 400.00 48,183.25
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Check 10/10/2006 2017 Coff's Harbour October rent Bank Operating Account 1,300.00 49,483.25
Check 10/13/2006 2016 Coldwell Banker Land Utilities Bank Operating Account 1,134.54 50,617.79
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 287.10 50,904.89
Check 10/26/2006 2024 Coff's Harbour keys Bank Operating Account 6.00 50,910.89
Check 11/01/2006 wire Coldwell Banker Land Bank Operating Account 2,500.00 53,410.89
Bill 11/01/2006 Coff's Harbour crew house - November Accounts Payable 1,300.00 54,710.89
Check 12/01/2006 wire Coldwell Banker Land Bank Operating Account 2,500.00 57,210.89
Check 12/21/2006 2034 Coff's Harbour December rent Bank Operating Account 1,300.00 58,510.89
Check 12/28/2006 wore Stanford Development Co Ltd Utilities October Antigua Bank Operating Account 2,189.24 60,700.13
Check 12/28/2006 wore Stanford Development Co Ltd internet fee - August Bank Operating Account 52.76 60,752.89
Check 12/29/2006 wire Coldwell Banker Land Bank Operating Account 2,500.00 63,252.89

Total Lodging/Housing 63,252.89 63,252.89

Meals
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 120.53 120.53
Check 02/22/2006 1279 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 83.07 203.60
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 97.68 301.28
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express Bank Operating Account 204.79 506.07
Check 03/16/2006 1314 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 35.53 541.60
Check 03/28/2006 1381 American Express Bank Operating Account 51.70 593.30
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,023.15 1,616.45
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 208.50 1,824.95
Check 07/20/2006 1343 Daniel Wright Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 208.41 2,033.36
Check 08/04/2006 1347 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 81.33 2,114.69
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express Bank Operating Account 128.94 2,243.63
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 124.50 2,368.13
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 743.11 3,111.24
Check 12/21/2006 2034 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 66.28 3,177.52

Total Meals 3,177.52 3,177.52

Medical/Dental Expense
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express Bank Operating Account 102.61 102.61

Total Medical/Dental Expense 102.61 102.61

Miscellaneous
Check 01/19/2006 1263 Bank of Antigua Mail Box Rental at $18.33 per month Bank Operating Account 220.00 220.00
Check 08/04/2006 1347 Bank of Antigua medical items Bank Operating Account 7.89 227.89

Total Miscellaneous 227.89 227.89

Telephone
Check 02/13/2006 1274 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 366.55 366.55
Check 02/13/2006 1278 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 236.34 602.89
Check 03/13/2006 1311 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 30.00 632.89
Check 03/16/2006 1314 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 18.54 651.43
Check 05/03/2006 1323 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 331.55 982.98
Check 05/03/2006 1318 Coff's Harbour cell phone - Dan Bank Operating Account 50.00 1,032.98
Check 07/12/2006 1336 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 378.83 1,411.81
Check 07/20/2006 1343 Daniel Wright Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 100.00 1,511.81
Check 08/21/2006 1357 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 2,500.07 4,011.88
Check 08/21/2006 1359 SDCL Internet at CVS Antigua Bank Operating Account 151.17 4,163.05
Check 08/29/2006 1367 Coff's Harbour telephone Bank Operating Account 1,157.08 5,320.13
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 339.16 5,659.29
Check 09/28/2006 2006 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 272.77 5,932.06
Bill 10/09/2006 Coff's Harbour crew phones Accounts Payable 786.76 6,718.82
Check 10/11/2006 2018 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 330.72 7,049.54
Check 11/17/2006 2031 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 208.31 7,257.85
Check 11/30/2006 2033 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 424.65 7,682.50
Check 12/26/2006 2037 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 708.89 8,391.39

Total Telephone 8,391.39 8,391.39

Training
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,395.00 1,395.00
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Dan fire training Bank Operating Account 950.00 2,345.00
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 895.00 3,240.00

Total Training 3,240.00 3,240.00

Uniforms
Check 01/19/2006 1263 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 187.42 187.42
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,505.27 1,692.69
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express Bank Operating Account -920.16 772.53
Check 05/03/2006 1323 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 203.52 976.05
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Bank Operating Account 3,198.49 4,174.54
Check 05/12/2006 1324 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 201.82 4,376.36
Check 05/25/2006 1327 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 250.16 4,626.52
Check 07/06/2006 1333 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 287.44 4,913.96
Check 07/12/2006 1336 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 259.13 5,173.09
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Check 07/12/2006 none Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 22.98 5,196.07
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Bank Operating Account 355.82 5,551.89
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 2,630.97 8,182.86
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Bank Operating Account 734.28 8,917.14
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 1,629.00 10,546.14
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 655.00 11,201.14
Check 10/26/2006 2024 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 262.88 11,464.02
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 207.76 11,671.78
Check 12/21/2006 2034 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 118.72 11,790.50

Total Uniforms 11,790.50 11,790.50

Vehicle Maintenance
Vehicle Insurance

Check 07/19/2006 1340 Coff's Harbour extend policy on truck to August 2006 Bank Operating Account 511.97 511.97
Total Vehicle Insurance 511.97 511.97

Total Vehicle Maintenance 511.97 511.97

Crew Expense - Other
Check 02/06/2006 1271 National Marine Suppliers snapper Bank Operating Account 124.23 124.23

Total Crew Expense - Other 124.23 124.23

Total Crew Expense 197,944.35 197,944.35

Owner Related Expense
Books, Movies, Music

Check 01/19/2006 1263 Bank of Antigua magazines Bank Operating Account 58.28 58.28
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Bank Operating Account 207.72 266.00
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Law & Order videos Bank Operating Account 103.96 369.96
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Law & Order videos Bank Operating Account 146.93 516.89
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 898.27 1,415.16
Check 11/16/2006 2030 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 122.61 1,537.77
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 45.61 1,583.38

Total Books, Movies, Music 1,583.38 1,583.38

Diving Gear
Check 07/19/2006 1338 National Marine Suppliers Scuba tank inspection Bank Operating Account 138.86 138.86

Total Diving Gear 138.86 138.86

Fresh Flowers/Seasonal Decor
Check 07/06/2006 1333 Bank of Antigua Party World - birthday decor Bank Operating Account 85.41 85.41
Check 07/06/2006 1333 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 480.00 565.41
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express birthday party Bank Operating Account 93.21 658.62

Total Fresh Flowers/Seasonal Decor 658.62 658.62

Galley Supplies
Check 01/19/2006 1263 Bank of Antigua Seafood for Owner Bank Operating Account 180.20 180.20
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express grill top Bank Operating Account 105.95 286.15
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express replace cooktop Bank Operating Account 1,906.94 2,193.09
Check 08/31/2006 1370 Coff's Harbour pastries Bank Operating Account 20.51 2,213.60
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express meats Bank Operating Account 1,262.28 3,475.88
Check 12/21/2006 2034 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 84.43 3,560.31

Total Galley Supplies 3,560.31 3,560.31

Golf Fees
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 210.00 210.00

Total Golf Fees 210.00 210.00

Guest Toiletries
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 454.61 454.61
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 1,989.95 2,444.56
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua mary kay items Bank Operating Account 691.00 3,135.56
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 553.95 3,689.51

Total Guest Toiletries 3,689.51 3,689.51

Liquor/Wine/Beer
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,347.33 1,347.33
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 38.48 1,385.81
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Bank Operating Account 568.08 1,953.89
Check 05/25/2006 1327 Bank of Antigua wine Bank Operating Account 828.99 2,782.88
Check 07/06/2006 1333 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 112.00 2,894.88
Check 08/04/2006 1347 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 122.04 3,016.92
Check 08/25/2006 1368 Sticky Wicket Heineken case Bank Operating Account 27.41 3,044.33
Check 08/29/2006 1362 The Pavilion Antigua Bank Operating Account 924.25 3,968.58
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua best time wine Bank Operating Account 2,149.00 6,117.58
Check 08/31/2006 1370 Coff's Harbour beer Bank Operating Account 128.54 6,246.12
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Check 11/08/2006 2028 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 90.60 6,336.72
Check 12/29/2006 2035 Bank of Antigua liquor for party Bank Operating Account 66.61 6,403.33

Total Liquor/Wine/Beer 6,403.33 6,403.33

Miscellaneous
Check 05/03/2006 1323 Coff's Harbour dry cleaning Bank Operating Account 24.25 24.25
Check 05/25/2006 1327 Bank of Antigua Vitamins for owner Bank Operating Account 673.07 697.32
Check 07/12/2006 none Coff's Harbour chocolates Bank Operating Account 122.31 819.63
Check 07/19/2006 1340 Coff's Harbour meal tab Bank Operating Account 101.33 920.96
Check 07/20/2006 1343 Daniel Wright Meal for RAS Bank Operating Account 19.90 940.86
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 158.81 1,099.67

Total Miscellaneous 1,099.67 1,099.67

Passenger Expense
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Jet Ski rental and damage Bank Operating Account 3,945.06 3,945.06

Total Passenger Expense 3,945.06 3,945.06

Passenger ground transport
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 312.00 312.00
Check 07/20/2006 1343 Daniel Wright Taxi for RAS Bank Operating Account 325.00 637.00

Total Passenger ground transport 637.00 637.00

St Croix expenses
Check 07/06/2006 1333 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 56.00 56.00
Check 07/06/2006 1333 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 460.66 516.66
Deposit 07/06/2006 1004 Stanford Estate St Croix repay expenses Bank Operating Account -516.66 0.00
Deposit 07/07/2006 1005 Stanford Estate St Croix ck 1005 Bank Operating Account -1,962.18 -1,962.18
Deposit 07/07/2006 1004 Stanford Estate St Croix Deposit Bank Operating Account -516.66 -2,478.84
Deposit 07/07/2006 1005 St Croix Deposit Bank Operating Account -720.00 -3,198.84
Deposit 07/07/2006 1005 St Croix Deposit Bank Operating Account -85.00 -3,283.84
Deposit 07/07/2006 1005 St Croix Deposit Bank Operating Account -649.50 -3,933.34
Deposit 07/07/2006 1005 St Croix 1005 Bank Operating Account -5.00 -3,938.34
Deposit 07/07/2006 1005 St Croix Deposit Bank Operating Account -386.81 -4,325.15
Deposit 07/07/2006 1004 St Croix from BOA Visa Bank Operating Account -516.66 -4,841.81
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express St Croix tours Bank Operating Account 1,100.00 -3,741.81
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Linens for estate Bank Operating Account 2,321.33 -1,420.48
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express missing receipts Bank Operating Account 6,831.75 5,411.27
Check 08/04/2006 1347 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 12,994.90 18,406.17
Deposit 08/15/2006 1997 Coff's Harbour repay docking fee paid by Amex on June 3 Bank Operating Account -360.00 18,046.17
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express Bank Operating Account 698.69 18,744.86
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express Bank Operating Account 360.00 19,104.86
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 4,844.92 23,949.78
Check 11/08/2006 2028 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 159.10 24,108.88
Check 11/08/2006 2028 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 411.88 24,520.76
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 3,203.17 27,723.93

Total St Croix expenses 27,723.93 27,723.93

Owner Related Expense - Other
Deposit 07/07/2006 1005 St Croix 1005 Bank Operating Account -115.87 -115.87

Total Owner Related Expense - Other -115.87 -115.87

Total Owner Related Expense 49,533.80 49,533.80

Yacht Expenses
Charts/Books/Manuals

Check 01/24/2006 1265 Coff's Harbour Charts Bank Operating Account 270.98 270.98
Check 03/28/2006 1381 American Express Bank Operating Account 261.02 532.00
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express interior manuals Bank Operating Account 119.16 651.16

Total Charts/Books/Manuals 651.16 651.16

Communication Fees
Check 02/06/2006 1272 Digital Frontiers Integration Inc repairs to stereo system Bank Operating Account 5,575.39 5,575.39
Check 02/13/2006 1274 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 218.90 5,794.29
Check 02/13/2006 1278 Coff's Harbour test Sat com Bank Operating Account 218.80 6,013.09
Check 02/22/2006 1279 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 297.18 6,310.27
Check 02/22/2006 1281 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 30.00 6,340.27
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 23.00 6,363.27
Check 05/03/2006 1323 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 200.35 6,563.62

Total Communication Fees 6,563.62 6,563.62

Customs Fees
Check 02/13/2006 1274 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 360.00 360.00
Check 07/12/2006 none Coff's Harbour clearing container in STX Bank Operating Account 300.00 660.00
Check 07/12/2006 none Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 218.00 878.00
Check 07/19/2006 1340 Coff's Harbour departure tax Bank Operating Account 40.00 918.00
Check 08/04/2006 1347 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 69.00 987.00
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Check 10/26/2006 2024 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 83.14 1,070.14
Check 11/30/2006 2033 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 377.00 1,447.14
Check 12/21/2006 2034 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 11.22 1,458.36
Check 12/21/2006 2034 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 70.00 1,528.36
Check 12/26/2006 2037 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 40.00 1,568.36
Check 12/29/2006 2035 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 500.00 2,068.36

Total Customs Fees 2,068.36 2,068.36

Deck Chairs and equipment
Check 05/03/2006 1320 Made in the Shade Bank Operating Account 2,436.94 2,436.94

Total Deck Chairs and equipment 2,436.94 2,436.94

Direct TV
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 177.92 177.92
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express Bank Operating Account 75.63 253.55
Check 03/28/2006 1381 American Express Bank Operating Account 174.19 427.74
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Bank Operating Account 138.92 566.66
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Bank Operating Account 256.33 822.99
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Bank Operating Account 283.58 1,106.57
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 230.89 1,337.46
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 325.50 1,662.96
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Bank Operating Account 230.89 1,893.85
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express Bank Operating Account 230.89 2,124.74
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 230.89 2,355.63
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 230.89 2,586.52

Total Direct TV 2,586.52 2,586.52

Dockage
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 2,120.00 2,120.00
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 863.45 2,983.45
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express Bank Operating Account 126.14 3,109.59
Check 03/16/2006 1314 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 15,309.58 18,419.17
Check 03/28/2006 1381 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,986.46 20,405.63
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Bank Operating Account 5,884.07 26,289.70
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 3,337.40 29,627.10
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Bank Operating Account 4,124.93 33,752.03
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 2,200.00 35,952.03
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express dockage Bank Operating Account 360.00 36,312.03
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 720.00 37,032.03
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express little eagle Bank Operating Account 1,937.50 38,969.53
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Big Eagle Bank Operating Account 2,200.00 41,169.53
Check 08/04/2006 1347 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 123.20 41,292.73
Deposit 08/09/2006 1997 Coff's Harbour repay fee to Green Cay Marina Bank Operating Account -360.00 40,932.73
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,937.50 42,870.23
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 138.00 43,008.23
Check 08/31/2006 1370 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 123.84 43,132.07
Check 09/12/2006 1373 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 2,330.10 45,462.17
Check 09/15/2006 wire Harris Boat Works Bank Operating Account 4,050.00 49,512.17
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 5,904.90 55,417.07
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 2,200.00 57,617.07
Check 11/16/2006 2030 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 201.60 57,818.67
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 2,200.00 60,018.67
Check 12/29/2006 2035 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 171.60 60,190.27

Total Dockage 60,190.27 60,190.27

Electric Hookup
Check 02/06/2006 1271 National Marine Suppliers speaker wire Bank Operating Account 249.36 249.36
Check 03/15/2006 1313 National Marine Suppliers Bank Operating Account 823.68 1,073.04
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Bank Operating Account 21.36 1,094.40
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express little eagle Bank Operating Account 106.20 1,200.60
Check 08/21/2006 1360 American Express Bank Operating Account 77.19 1,277.79
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 388.50 1,666.29
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 82.15 1,748.44
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 6,235.33 7,983.77

Total Electric Hookup 7,983.77 7,983.77

Engineering Expense
Check 01/19/2006 1259 Donald Blount & Assoc Performance testing Bank Operating Account 2,375.00 2,375.00
Check 01/19/2006 1262 Servowatch Inc Repair network-faulty cable Bank Operating Account 817.20 3,192.20
Check 01/19/2006 1263 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 4,096.09 7,288.29
Check 01/24/2006 1264 Coff's Harbour Island Marine Bank Operating Account 1,516.85 8,805.14
Check 01/25/2006 wire Keizer Electrotechniek reading lights and hookup Bank Operating Account 534.15 9,339.29
Check 01/25/2006 wire Yacht Tec supply two off-switches Bank Operating Account 196.42 9,535.71
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 258.89 9,794.60
Check 02/06/2006 1271 National Marine Suppliers stainless fastners Bank Operating Account 3,333.70 13,128.30
Check 02/13/2006 1276 MM&I Marine Electronics port main engine preheater repair Bank Operating Account 165.00 13,293.30
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Check 02/22/2006 1281 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 92.49 13,385.79
Check 02/27/2006 wire Alukwa invoice 1501 Bank Operating Account 240.59 13,626.38
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 180.59 13,806.97
Check 03/01/2006 wire Nauta Dutilh Bank Operating Account 863.19 14,670.16
Check 03/01/2006 1301 Certified Diesel Bank Operating Account 729.00 15,399.16
Check 03/01/2006 1302 Davis Marine Surveying Little Eagle valuation survey Bank Operating Account 500.00 15,899.16
Check 03/01/2006 1303 Patton Marine Bank Operating Account 1,310.00 17,209.16
Check 03/01/2006 1304 Servowatch Inc Bank Operating Account 1,246.20 18,455.36
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express oil covers Bank Operating Account 1,806.28 20,261.64
Check 03/08/2006 1285 American Express Bank Operating Account 170.74 20,432.38
Check 03/11/2006 1309 Patton Marine Hot water system,Survey Bank Operating Account 11,059.00 31,491.38
Check 03/13/2006 1311 Coff's Harbour Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 394.21 31,885.59
Check 03/14/2006 wire Alukwa invoice 1506 Bank Operating Account 555.31 32,440.90
Check 03/14/2006 1308 Island Marine Electronics Bank Operating Account 7,286.42 39,727.32
Check 03/22/2006 1315 Jones Marine consulting Bank Operating Account 3,900.00 43,627.32
Check 04/27/2006 1286 Ken Stuart Condition and valuation survey Bank Operating Account 320.00 43,947.32
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express Bank Operating Account 532.15 44,479.47
Check 05/25/2006 1327 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 746.46 45,225.93
Check 07/12/2006 1336 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 293.17 45,519.10
Check 07/12/2006 none Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 89.36 45,608.46
Check 07/12/2006 1329 American Express Home Depot Bank Operating Account 3,183.68 48,792.14
Check 07/19/2006 1339 Island Marine Electronics Hubbell M5100C9 and accessories Bank Operating Account 1,011.88 49,804.02
Check 07/19/2006 1341 American Express Bank Operating Account 3,072.72 52,876.74
Deposit 08/04/2006 2035 Patton Marine duplicate payment - check 1309 Bank Operating Account -1,310.00 51,566.74
Check 08/04/2006 1347 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 1,818.71 53,385.45
Check 08/07/2006 wire A De Keizer Electrotechniek Bank Operating Account 941.58 54,327.03
Check 08/11/2006 1355 Stanford Financial Group Ltd wages for June Bank Operating Account 7,000.00 61,327.03
Deposit 08/15/2006 1997 Coff's Harbour repay gas grill purchase pd by Amex to Home Depot on 4/2 Bank Operating Account -899.00 60,428.03
Check 08/16/2006 1356 National Marine Suppliers Bank Operating Account 61.25 60,489.28
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 423.67 60,912.95
Check 08/30/2006 wire A De Keizer Electrotechniek Bank Operating Account 804.22 61,717.17
Check 09/12/2006 1373 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 173.81 61,890.98
Check 09/26/2006 2005 ARW Maritime Inc 20 oil filters Bank Operating Account 2,438.00 64,328.98
Check 09/26/2006 2005 ARW Maritime Inc High RPM MOtor for Cospolich Bank Operating Account 285.70 64,614.68
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 93.99 64,708.67
Check 09/28/2006 2007 National Marine Suppliers Bank Operating Account 904.57 65,613.24
Check 09/28/2006 2007 National Marine Suppliers Bank Operating Account 1,907.99 67,521.23
Check 10/10/2006 2015 National Marine Suppliers oil filters plus shipping Bank Operating Account 805.37 68,326.60
Bill 10/14/2006 Coff's Harbour parts for engine room Accounts Payable 65.00 68,391.60
Check 10/20/2006 wire Out of Sight Repairs & Finishes Bank Operating Account 3,095.63 71,487.23
Check 10/23/2006 2021 All Points Boats fabricate & paint delta T unit Bank Operating Account 3,408.41 74,895.64
Check 10/25/2006 2025 SFGL McNabb September Bank Operating Account 7,000.00 81,895.64
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 3,311.90 85,207.54
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Battery Bank Operating Account 59.99 85,267.53
General Journal 11/07/2006 86 Island Marine Electronics Island Marine invoice 31500 Deposits 11,368.00 96,635.53
Check 11/16/2006 2030 Bank of Antigua stainless steel parts Bank Operating Account 889.00 97,524.53
Check 11/29/2006 wire A De Keizer Electrotechniek Bank Operating Account 6,124.77 103,649.30
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 329.00 103,978.30
Bill 12/15/2006 intercompany bill Stanford Estate Accounts Payable 743.97 104,722.27
Check 12/29/2006 2035 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 644.00 105,366.27

Total Engineering Expense 105,366.27 105,366.27

Equipment Rental
Check 08/16/2006 1356 National Marine Suppliers crane rental Bank Operating Account 344.50 344.50

Total Equipment Rental 344.50 344.50

Exterior maintenance
Check 02/28/2006 1283 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 956.55 956.55
Check 03/27/2006 1317 All Points Boats paint touch ups Bank Operating Account 12,375.31 13,331.86
Check 05/11/2006 1325 American Express cleaning bottom Bank Operating Account 504.00 13,835.86
Check 05/25/2006 1327 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 164.23 14,000.09
Check 07/06/2006 1333 Bank of Antigua painting bottom and other repairs Bank Operating Account 7,982.54 21,982.63
Check 07/12/2006 1336 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 623.54 22,606.17
Check 07/12/2006 none Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 96.26 22,702.43
Check 07/19/2006 1340 Coff's Harbour paint repair Bank Operating Account 889.14 23,591.57
Check 07/19/2006 1338 National Marine Suppliers boat soap, velcro Bank Operating Account 161.34 23,752.91
Check 07/19/2006 1338 National Marine Suppliers Flag-Marshall Isl Bank Operating Account 189.21 23,942.12
Check 07/20/2006 1343 Daniel Wright Little Eagle Bank Operating Account 289.32 24,231.44
Check 07/31/2006 1348 American Express Bank Operating Account 1,237.47 25,468.91
Check 08/16/2006 1356 National Marine Suppliers fenders Bank Operating Account 2,754.52 28,223.43
Check 08/29/2006 1361 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 294.66 28,518.09
Check 08/31/2006 1370 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 308.52 28,826.61
Check 09/15/2006 wire Harris Boat Works varnish Bank Operating Account 4,050.00 32,876.61
Check 09/15/2006 wire Out of Sight Repairs & Finishes Bank Operating Account 11,150.00 44,026.61
Check 09/26/2006 2003 American Express Bank Operating Account 2,514.10 46,540.71
Check 10/11/2006 2018 Coff's Harbour Bank Operating Account 32.45 46,573.16
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Check 10/12/2006 wire Caribbean Marine Painting Bank Operating Account 4,056.96 50,630.12
Check 10/12/2006 wire Caribbean Marine Painting Bank Operating Account 4,056.96 54,687.08
Bill 10/13/2006 Coff's Harbour reupholster cushions Accounts Payable 475.00 55,162.08
Check 10/26/2006 2023 American Express Bank Operating Account 4,896.53 60,058.61
Check 11/08/2006 2028 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 771.74 60,830.35
Check 11/30/2006 2032 American Express Bank Operating Account 440.24 61,270.59
Bill 12/15/2006 intercompany bill Stanford Estate Accounts Payable 169.89 61,440.48
Check 12/29/2006 2035 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 316.00 61,756.48

Total Exterior maintenance 61,756.48 61,756.48

Fishing Equipment
Check 01/27/2006 1266 American Express Bank Operating Account 69.44 69.44
Check 02/06/2006 1271 National Marine Suppliers trolling line block Bank Operating Account 99.20 168.64
Check 02/13/2006 1274 Coff's Harbour bait Bank Operating Account 60.00 228.64
Check 05/25/2006 1327 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 1,947.74 2,176.38
Check 09/12/2006 1373 Bank of Antigua Bank Operating Account 111.58 2,287.96
Check 10/11/2006 2018 Coff's Harbour bait Bank Operating Account 150.00 2,437.96

